HAHN CQLINE
Electromagnetic door holding systems
2
HAHN D.C Door Retainer Magnets CQLINE
D.C Door Retainer Magnets of the HAHN CQLine are primarily used as hold open devices for fire protection exclusions
(fire protection swing doors, rolling gates, fire shutters with self locking devices).The fire door is normally held in
the open state to allow easy passage and access through busy corridors.  Controlled by a fire detection or smoke
protection control unit, the door retainer releases the door when the power is cut and the over-door closer quickly

4 mm at the wall
In-wall mounting in Ø 60 mm flush-mounted socket
Type designation
GTU 05 = on-wall mounting
GTU 06 = in-wall mounting
GTU 07 = model for damp locations
IP44 (on request)
Interupter Switches GTU 05 / 06 / 07 Interupter Switch (EX) GTU 08
Interrupter push button for manual activation of retain-
er devices at fire protection exclusions in explosive
areas. – Guideline 94 / 9 / EG
Designation of explosion protection:
EX II 2 G EEx edqm ia / ib (ia / ib) II, IIA, IIB, IIC, T6, T5 resp. T4
Test report PTB Ex 01-11181
EG-prototype test
certificate PTB 01ATEX 1105
Rated Voltage max. 690 V
Approval Zone 1 and Zone 2
Material Housing polyester resin (fibre glass)
Sealing EPDM
Closing of lid M4 cylinder head bolts
Protection class IP66
Connection per clamp 2,5 m2
Ambient temperature -20° till +40° C
Bush 1 x M25 cable connection
Colour of push button red ore green, internal inserts
Labelling acc. lfB. „Close door“ is enclosed
Interrupter rocker switches to activate retainer devices
at fire-protection doors
Technical Explanations
Example of the complete installation on a fire proof exclusion
D.C Door Retainer Magnets
General Accessories
1
4Tür
3
1
2
1 Smoke switch
2 Lintel switch
3 Door Retainer Magnets of the
HAHN CQLine from Kendrion
4 Interupter switch of the HAHN
CQLine from Kendrion
EN 1155 Electrically powered hold-open devices for swing doors
EN 14637 Electrically controlled hold-open systems for fire/smoke door assemblies
VdS-Nr. Describes the number of the “Übereinstiummszertifikat” of the door holding magnets which
can be used in a hold-open system with a “Allgemeine bauaufsichtliche Zulassung“
Allgemeine
bauaufsichtliche
Zulassung
Describes the specific type and scope of a hold open device with all listed components which
can be used
Hahn CQSTANDARD
The various versions of this series are used at different hold-open systems in Europe, which are tested according to
EN14637.
Hahn CQSAFE
All magnets of the wide range of this series have a respective VdS-number and are preferably used on hold-open sys-
tems, which have a „Allgmeine bauaufsichtliche Zulassung“. Further application areas are hold-open systems all over
Europe, which due to difficult installation situations can not be covered by the standard range of the HahnCQSTANDARD
series, as well as hold-open systems which require a higher quality standard.
Normative Explanations
The flield of application of the series Hahn CQSAFE / Hahn CQSTANDARD
18 19
Overview of Catalogue
Classic Line